



Gordon Food Service Product Information

The below information has been provided by the manufacturer of the item and is believed to be accurate.

ITEM INFORMATION	821853, Roasted Vegetable Lasagna, Gordon Choice
SPECIFICATION APPROVAL DATE	2/16/2017
INGREDIENT INFORMATION	<p>INGREDIENTS: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), COOKED ENRICHED NOODLES (WATER, SEMOLINA [MILLED WHEAT, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], EGGS), TOMATOES (TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID), ROASTED VEGETABLE BLEND (RED BELL PEPPER, YELLOW SQUASH, ZUCCHINI, ONION, GREEN BELL PEPPER), COTTAGE CHEESE (FAT FREE MILK, MILK, CREAM, NONFAT DRY MILK, WHEY, SALT, GUAR GUM, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, POTASSIUM SORBATE [TO PROTECT FLAVOR], MICROBIAL ENZYMES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, RICOTTA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED WHEY, PASTEURIZED CREAM, VINEGAR, SALT), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SPINACH, WHITE VINEGAR (DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER), SALT, MARGARINE (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, WATER, VEGETABLE MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN LECITHIN [SOY], SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), SUGAR, GARLIC (GARLIC, WATER), STABILIZER (SUGAR, CORN STARCH, CAROB BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, AGAR, SALT), SPICES, LEMON JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE), XANTHAN GUM, ONION POWDER.</p>
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size	1 Cup (226g)	
Servings Per Container	10 About Or Do Servings Vary? No	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories	220	
Calories from Fat	70	
	Per Serving	% Daily Value
Total Fat (g)	7	11
Saturated Fat (g)	4.5	23
Trans Fat (g)	0	
Cholesterol (mg)	30	10
Sodium (mg)	560	23
Total Carbohydrate (g)	25	8
Dietary Fiber (g)	2	8
Sugars (g)	6	
Protein (g)	13	
Vitamin A (%)	30	
Vitamin C (%)	35	
Calcium (%)	25	
Iron (%)	6	
Additional NLEA Notes		

"NEW" Nutrition Facts Panel			
Serving per Container			
Serving Size			
	Per Serving	Per Container	
Calories			
Total Fat(g)			
Saturated Fat (g)			
Trans Fat (g)			
Cholesterol (mg)			
Sodium (mg)			
Total Carb. (g)			
Dietary Fiber (g)			
Total Sugars (g)			
Inc. Added Sugars (g)			
Protein (g)			
Vitamin D (mcg)			
Calcium (mg)			
Iron (mg)			
Potassium (mg)			
Additional Notes			



**REQUEST
FOODS, INC.**

Product Formulation Statement for NON-CN Meat Alternate and Vegetable Products

Manufacturer: Request Foods
 Code No: 82185
 Product Name: Roasted Vegetable Lasgna
 Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 5 lbs (80 oz) about 10 (8 oz) servings

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination.

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Cottage Cheese/Ricotta Cheese	1.16	X	0.5	0.58
Mozzarella/Parmesan Cheese	0.68	x	1	0.76
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount¹				1.34

C. TOTAL CREDITABLE M/MA rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz	1.25
--	-------------

II. Vegetables

Vegetable	Vegetable Subgroup	ounces per raw portion	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings per lb	Creditable servines (1/4 cup)
Tomato Puree	Red/Orange	1.94	x	14.4	1.75
Tomatoes	Red/Orange	0.80	x	7.3	0.37
Squash	Other	0.33	x	7	0.15
Bell Peppers	other	0.29	x	9.8	0.18
Onion	other	0.17	x	7.1	0.07
Spinach	Dark Green	0.08	x	5.6	0.03
B. Total Creditable Vegetable					2.54

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a **8.00** ounce serving/portion of the above product contains 1.25 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable and 1/8 cup other vegetable.

Patricia Phillips

Signature



School Lunch Regulatory Expert

Title

Patricia Phillips

Printed Name

8/27/2018

Date

703-450-2880

Phone Number